



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1028/2025**

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Diya Viswanath, Adv.

versus

**WWW.SAMsungSERVICECENTREHVDERABAD.CO
M & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
20.01.2026**

%

None of the defendant has filed any written statement till date and the prescribed time period to file the written statement has not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement as per law, then replication be filed in accordance with law.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submitted that defendant no. 2 & 3 details have not been provided by defendant no. 4 to 6 as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.09.2025 (para no. 33). The defendant no. 4 to 6 are directed to provide the details of defendant no. 2 & 3 to the plaintiff within a week of service of court notice. Issue court notice to the defendant no. 4 to 6 w.r.t the said fact.

The defendant no. 9 is John Doe.

List the matter for the status of service to defendant no. 2 & 3/completion of pleadings on **21.02.2026**.



IA No. 24221/2025 (u/o 39 Rule 2 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

No reply has been filed by any of the defendant till date and the period of four weeks from the date of service has expired as per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.09.2025. *(The defendant no. 2 & 3 have not been served yet)*

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any