



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1028/2025 & I.A. 24221/2025**

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD. & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, Advocate.

versus

WWW.SAMsungSERVICECENTREHVDERABAD.COM & ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi and Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advocates for D-7 and 8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% 28.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks and is granted leave to take steps to serve summons upon defendant nos. 5 and 6 afresh.
2. Despite service, none appears for defendant no.4. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs is permitted to serve defendant no.4 afresh by *dasti* process.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. 21.02.2026 before the Joint Registrar.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

Sumit