



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1028/2025, I.A. 24221/2025 & I.A. 6327/2026**

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD. & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Prajwal Kushwaha, Advocate.**

versus

WWW.SAMUNGSERVICECENTREHVDERABAD.COM & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
21.05.2026

List on 19.11.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 21, 2026

yrj